We have the jebi, kalangu and kanzangi of the Hausas in the Northern part of Nigeria. We also have the eka ibit and etok ibit of the South-South people of Nigeria to mention just a few.
The word communication has attracted myriad of definitions and/or interpretations, which is evident in the one hundred and twenty six (126) published definitions of communication listed by Dance and Larson (1976). It is against this background that Little (1983) has described Communication as a chameleon of a word that changes the colour of its meaning with a change of speaker or listener.